Our race day program is proudly sponsored by..

NEW FALCON SHOCKS AVAILABLE FOR
ALL TWINSHOCK M/X BIKES

SERVICING AND REPAIRS TO TWINSHOCK
OR MONOSHOCK OHLINS, CORTE COSSO,
SHOWA, KAYABA, ETC
OHLIN TWINSHOCK MODIFICATIONS,
SPRINGS AND SPARES AVAILABLE

www.falconshockabsorbers.co.uk

Made in
ENGLAND

Telephone Robin or Scott - 01929 554545
falconshockabsorbers@hotmail.co.uk

SCRA

9th September 2018
at Milborne St Andrew (Ashley Barns) DT2 7HL

Action Starts at 10:30
For Regs, Membership, Marshalling & getting involved

visit our website, Facebook Page or contact us
on 07973 444615 Email: southcoastscrambleclub@gmail.com

www.southcoastscrambleclub.com

,‘.., 3 RV S Find us on .:;:“ " %
Facebook

© South Coast Scramble Club



SOUTH COAST SCRAMBLE CLUB

By Kind permission of the landowner
Charlotte & John Martin

All vehicles parked at owner’s risk

WARNING

Motor Sport is dangerous and persons attending this meeting do so
entirely at their own risk.

It is a condition of admission that all persons having any connection
with the Promotion and/or organisation and/or conduct of the meeting,
including the Owners of the land and the drivers and owners of the
vehicles, are absolved from all liability arising out of accident, how so
ever caused resulting in damage and/or personal injury to spectators or
ticket holders. The organisers reserve the right to alter or omit any part
of the programme.

Your attention is drawn to the serious consequences which could arise
following an accident caused by unauthorised riding in the paddock.
Liability for any claim could rest with the owner of the machine being
used (or the parents in the case of a minor).

NOTICE TO THE PUBLIC

This event is being held on private property and you are strictly
forbidden to cause damage in anyway. Spectators are forbidden on the
course or in the competitors paddock. Persons ignoring the course
Marshal’s do so at their own risk. The Promoters DO NOT except
responsibility for any accident arising there from.

BEHAVIOUR

The Officials of the meeting are all volunteers and deserve to be treated
with respect. Any rider who abuses any Official or ignores their
instruction will be excluded from the rest of the meeting and subject to
penalties as defined in the AMCA Rulebook. Riders are also responsible
for the behaviour of any persons attending with them. Their behaviour
will also render the rider liable to such action

POLICE NOTICE

Due to increase in the number of thefts of and from motor vehicles
especially riders vehicles, during similar scrambles, the Police strongly
ADVISE you to lock your vehicles and remove articles and remove
articles of value.

Please take your litter HOME

STEWARDS

Clerk of Course: Kevin Downer
AMCA Stewards: John Stebbings & Stacey Elliot
Chief Marshall: Kevin Eddols
Pre-Race Inspectors: Barry Bust, Steve Real
Announcer/Commentator: Dan Crockett
Lap Scorers: Val Coley, Sandy Fry, Helen Bust & Sue Archer
Entrance Gate: Christine Hiscock & Paula Beeston
Secretary of the Meeting: Marjorie Schofield

Email: southcoastscrambleclub@gmail.com

South Coast Scramble Club
Wishes Everyone an Enjoyable Day

WARNING: Motorcycle Racing Can Be Dangerous and Noisy.
You attend this meeting entirely at your own risk



Race Day Details

Scrutineering / Signing on from 8.00am
Pre-Race Inspection from 8.00am
Practice 10.00am Sharp

First Race 11.15am

Laps
Laps for Twinshock A, B, C: To Be Announced on the Day
Pre 65, 74 ,125cc & Twinshock D: To Be Announced on the Day

Race Order

Race 1 Workers Race

10 Minute Break

Pre 65/74 Over 350cc & 125cc
Twinshock A & B

Twinshock C

Twinshock D

Pre 65/74 Upto 350cc

Feature Race C & D, 1st Race after Lunch

Lovell &
Barnes Ltd

Isle of Purbeck Motor Engineers
(Full Workshop Facilities Available)

Lindsey Barnes

Holme Lane,
Wareham, Dorset BH20 5DH

01929 552821

Race 2, 7,12
Race 3, 8, 13
Race 4, 9,14
Race 5, 10, 15
Race 6, 11, 16

M.O.T.
TESTING STATION

Class 4,
Class 5 &
Class 7

No.

14
21
39
73
77
93
94
141
160
167
174
196
293
265
373
an
441
478
558
578
592
706
777

Race 1

Workers Race

Rider Name Machine CC Town
Arold Bultaco 370 Swanage
Kartman KTM Sportax 600 Blandford
The Swerve Suzuki 400 Wincanton
Revvin Rodney Suzuki 250 Corfe Mjullen
Shadforth Honda 500 Poole
El Presidento Husqvarna 500 Ringwood
Briggs Suzuki 400 Broadstone
Stratton Suzuki 400 Sturminster Marshall
The Red Barron Honda 500 Ringwood
Steptoe BSA 350 Corfe Castle
Elvis Yamaha 500 Dorchester
Pam Ayres BSA 350 Langport
Stavros GS Rotax 500 Corfe Mullen
Handbag Honda 540 Bournemouth
Dinger Maico 440 Dorchester
Wendy Armstrong 500 Fordingbrdge
Big Ron Matchless Metisse 600 Wimborne
Cotton Real Maico 490 Southampton
Carrot Real Maico 490 Wareham
Windsor Whisperer Yamaha 250 Windsor
Hutch AJS 370 Wareham
Zippy Maico 490 Wareham
You Rang Honda JBR 500 Fordingbrdge
K Diddy Hondvarna 500 Poole
Workers Results
st 2nd 3rd 4th St 6th




No.

4
12
15
25
25
34
557/
38
48
67
78
86

98
103
107
12
14
124
149
21
223
271
295
351
381
4N
414
461
496
504
579
605
665
712
755
81
948

Rider Name

Ben Johnson
lvan Haskell
Matty Taylor
Wayne Rudolph
Andrew Selby
Phil Cutler
Kevin House
Peter Woodthorpe
Dan Drake
Simon Potter
Philip Nicholls
David Simpson

Gary Warr

Ross Worner
Paul Osman
James Clement
Andy Tomlin
Matthew Arnold
Nick Thorne
Ben Veysey
Martin Kemp
Robert Tolley
Richard Marsh
Kerry Dunn
Mark Hebditch
Phil Fry

Jess Yates

Glyn Newton
Gavin Coombes
Paul Arnold
Lindsay Barnes
Chris Hacker
Tim Austen
Gavin Stearn
William Holland
Robert Thorne
Paul McMorran

Machine

Suzuki
Metisse
MTS Maico
@Z

Tribsa
Honda
Suzuki
Cotton
Suzuki
Honda
CZ
Tri-Meisse

OSSA

(@7

Yamaha
Suzuki
Yamaha
Yamaha

Harris Jawa
Triumph Metisse
BSA

JHS Matchless
BSA /Cheney
Suzuki

Suzuki RM
Matchless Metisse
€z

KTM

€7z

Tri Metisse

CZ

BSA

Tribsa

Honda

Tribsa

BSA Victor
Yamaha

CccC

400
500

500/250

380
500
125
125
500
125
125
380
650

125
380
125
125
125
125
350
650
500
500

500/343

400
125

600
380
125

380
650
380
450
500
125

650
350
125

Town

Shaftesbury
Christchurch
Bath

Fleet
Wareham
Gillingham
Sherborne
Andover
Blandford Forum
Petersfield
Trowbridge
Westbury-
sub-Mendip
Dorchester
Surrey
Stockbridge
Rowlands Castle
Poole

Poole
Draycott
Tiverton
Poole
Broadwindsor
Sherborne
Dawlish
Spetisbury
Wimborne
Kingsdon
Westbury
Axminster
Ringwood
Wareham
Bourton
Andover
Swanage
Bristol
Axbridge
Gillingham

Pre 65/74 Over 350cc & 125cc

Club

SESE
Bath
SESE

Bath
Cheltenham
North
SESE

Pre 65
DESE

Bath

S(CS(C

Devon
SESE
SESE
Somerset

Dartmouth
Mortimer
SESE
DESE
Mortimer
SESE

Bath

Bath

BESE

Pre 65/74 Over 350cc & 125cc Results

Race 2 st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th
Race 7 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th
Race 12 st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th
Overall 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th

FRYS
ELECTRICAL
LTD

FRYS
MECHANICAL
LTD

44 Cobham Road, Ferndown Industrial Estate, Ferndown, Wimborne, Dorset BH21 7QG

APPROVED
CONTRACTOR

e vide comprehensive and versatile electrical services:
Industrial... Commercial... Domestic

e: enquiries@fryselectrical.com
www.fryselectrical.com

t: 071202 891650
f: 01202 893238

WOOLBRIDGE gt
MOTORCYCLES

s SPOKE WHEEL BUILDING - ENGINE REBUILDS
e SERVICING - PARTS FOR MOST MAKES
* BEL RAY LUBRICANTS * ELECTRICAL WORK

SHERCO MAIN DEALER - SERVICING & REPAIRS

WASSELL
ot

OFFICIAL WASSELL BRITISH BIKE PARTS

SMARTDUCK MOTORCYCLE, BIKE & CAR CLEANERS
BOB PRESSLEE & KYLE PANKHURST WOOLBRIDGE MOTORCYCLES,

Unit 10 Sandford Farm, Sandford Lane Ind Est, Wareham, Dorset, BH20 4DY
t: 01929 792832 | m: 07896 098581 or 07901 878474 | e: whatsinbobsshop@aol.com

TOTAL ~Motorcycles
PERFORMANCE
LUBRICANTS et i

A
B S-1ERCO




i

“The Feature race today in is in honour of the late “Vic Hiscock”
Trophy Presentation will take place directly after the race
Picture is Circa 1964

Trade Frames Lid

Leading suppliers to the trade

v

PVC Doors & Windows

Spectus, Profile 22, Halo, Kommerling & Rehau

BIFOLDS

Aluminium— Origin & Warmcore

e

Aluminium Doors & Windows

Smarts, Origin & Sapa

Com@sife Doo

Endurance, SafeDoor & Doorstop

Ancillaries

Wurth & Soudal

Irs

Call in to our branch for an on the spot quotation

Unit 4 Didcot Road, Poole Nuffield Ind. Est. Poole, Dorset, BH17 0GD
T:01202 680099 F: 01202 677623 E: sales@tdktradeframes.co.uk
www.tdktradeframes.co.uk




Twinshock A & B

Groups will be scored separately

No. Rider Name Machine CcC Town Club
1 Paul Webb KSI 480 Alton
2 Daniel Tinney Honda 250 Priddy
8 Mike Townsend  Husky 580 Roude
10 Stewart Read Armstrong 624 Warminster SESE
14  Matt Fry KTM Sportax 600 Blandford SESE
16  Mark Lapham Honda 480 Mere SCSC
18 Richard Hacon Suzuki 400 Christchurch
23 Wayne Rudolph Honda/CZ 360/380 Fleet SESE
33 Steve Folland Maico 440 Newton Abbot Devon
77 Mike Popperwell Husgvarna 250/500 Ringwood SESE
93 Matt Pemble Suzuki 400 Broadstone SESEC
94 Mark Pemble Suzuki 400 Sturminster Marshall SCSC
98 Gary Warr OSSA 125 Dorchester SESEC
113 Andy Long Maico 490 Exeter Devon
148 Jeremy Philp Honda 250 Cornwall
156 Graham Challis Maico 490 Reading
179 Louis Harmer Maico 490 Sherborne
223 Martin Kemp Honda /BSA 540\500 Bournemouth SESE
307 Frank Morley Yamaha 465 Corfe Mullen SESE
328 Wayne Pidgeon Honda 480 Dorchester Somerset
343 Shaun Thomas Maico 440 Plymouth Dartmouth
352 Mark Burchell Suzuki 400 Wimborne SESE
358 Barry Bannister Yamaha 500 Slough DESE
371 Simon Ring Rovarna 640 Glastonbury BDESE
437 Marcus Clare Honda 500 Shaftesbury
441 Steven Real Maico 490 Southampton 5ESE
495 Neil Drissell KTM 495 Poole SESE
496 Gavin Coombes CZ 380 Axminster Dartmouth
498 Ed Spear Yamaha 540 Bristol Bath
516 Paul White Suzuki 400 Leatherhead SESE
592 Robert Mills Maico 490 Wareham SESE
600 Neville Frampton Honda 250 Shaftesbury Dorset
696 Robert Daffey Maico 490 Surrey Mortimer
706 Wes Coley Honda JBR 500 Fordingbridge SCSC
730 Paul Tinney Honda 250 Yetminster PESE
781 Tom Paulley Honda 250 Sherborne BESE
859 Andy Crane Maico 250 Poole SESE
999 Adrian Frampton Maico 490 Gillingham BESE
Twinshock A & B Results
Race 3 st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th
Race 8 st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th
Race 13 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th
Overall 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th

THE KITCHEN WORKTOP SPECIALISTS

The products we offer include made to measure or standard sized worktops for

kitchens or bathrooms. These Include:

Silestone ¢ Silestone worktops - quartz stone tops * Standard sized solid wood doors
* Sinks, handles and a range of up to date modern wirework & accessories ¢ Laminate
¢ Granite and Quartz » Splashbacks and upstands to match most worktops ¢ Cutting
and jointing service « Composite ¢ Solid Wood ¢ Vinyl wrapped doors, made to
measure or standard sized * Range of 18mm solid backed carcases

LAMFORM LTD
35 Uddens Trading Est. Ferndown, Wimborne, Dorset BH21 7ZNL

01202 892 485 | 01202 890 254 | info@lamform.co.uk
Find us on Facebook!

ﬁ With offices based in Southampton and Manchester in the United Kingdom,
¢ Bassaire Ltd is a well established company specialising in all aspects of 'clean
air engineering'.

Established in 1954, Bassaire is the oldest cleanroom company in the UK, and
has been awarded 1ISO9001 accreditation.

+44 (0)1489 885111 | sales@bassaire.co.uk | www.bassaire.co.uk




Twinshock C

No. Rider Name Machine GC Town Club —

3 Kieran Webb Honda 500 Alton To pay READ

7 Kevin Downer Honda 250 Fordingbridge SE@SE % y 01 202 51 7 920
15 Matty Taylor Maico 250 Bath Bath :

21 Merv Mills Suzuki 400 Wincanton SESE 1 H H

31 Andrew Coombs  Suzuki 400 Yeovil DESE InfO@I‘eadfabrlcatlonS.CO.UK
32 Andy Mcdonough Suzuki 250 Poole o :
35  Kelvin Day Honda 500 Shepton Mallet ~ SCSC * Gates & Railings ¢« Automation
51 Edd Hiscock yamaha 465 Plush i . 1 & iace :
Lo Ao e ety - FABRICATIONS LTD Balconiese Staircases

88 Glenn Stones Husqgvarna 540 Southampton

92 Ali George Maico 490 Andover : .
AT v o reczen YT Structural Steel On-Site Stainless Steel
131 David Riley Yamaha 191 Bradford on Avon DCSC

133 Gary Taylor Honda 540 Sandford Orcas DCSC

141 Darren Sharp Honda 500 Ringwood SESE

167 Bob Presslee Yamaha 500 Dorchester S@E@SE

191 Ashley Barnard Husqvarna 500 Warminster SESE

196 Mike Gillingham G S Rotax 560 Wimborne SE@SE

210 Geoff Churchill Maico 400 Sherborne PDESE

217 Robert Millard Maico 440 Southampton

233 Ashley Miles Honda 250 Bookham SESE: T T ; .

253 Pete Riley Yamaha 250 Trowbridge BESE fy N [ v ?7 n / »ri /

265 Alan Bell Maico 440 Dorchester SCSC a[naln anaoori ['Vh Ian

311  Quentin Day Yamaha 465 Nr Radstock SESE

320 Peter Brown Honda 250 Mere DCSC R@S’([U}’a”f & Ta/\’e[ju’gl‘

351 Kerry Dunn Yamaha/Suzuki 490/400 Dawlish Devon %

364 Nick Lanigan Honda 250 Yeovil T n

405 Lee Harvey Honda 500 Axminster Devon 2 at am Crescent’ POOIe’ BH15 2HG

427 Nigel Wyatt Yamaha 400 Axminster Devon

456 John Tilley Husqgvarna 430 Poole SESE

506 Dean Frampton Maico 250 Wimborne Dorset

550 lan Thomas Maico 490 Plymouth Devon

558 Paul Jordan Yamaha 250 Windsor SESE

618 Jason Rothwell Honda 250 Bridgewater BESE

634 Dominic Blades Maico 250 Sherborne BESE

718 Dan Field Yamaha 250 Honiton Devon

777 Karl Beeston Hondavarna 500 Poole SESE

779 Rupert Hills HPF 570 Stratford DCSC

Race 4  1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th

Race 9 st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th

Race 14 st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th

Overall st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th




Twinshock D

No. Rider Name Machine CcC Town Club

5 Robert Lawrence CCM Maico 490 Weymouth SESE S CS C DA M E R H A M 2 01 8

9 Jonathan Lander Bultaco S740) Swanage SESE

1 Max Corps Suzuki 400 Southampton ‘
22 Paul Andrews Maico 250 Bristol Bath

29 Phil Ryder Maico 400 Chard

39 George Pemble Suzuki 250 Corfe Mullen

43 Barry Ward Yamaha 500 Poole

48 Barry Mayne Suzuki 125 Sturminster Newton

49 Bill Gaiter Yamaha 250 Bristol Bath

52 Mike Matthews Honda 500 Poole SESE FOR CHARITY

58 Richard Jordan Maico 250 New Milton SESE

63 Tom Wilkins Yamaha 250) Burnham on Sea 5 : ey " "
il Mishlyely g bl i e This Race we will .be :‘alsmg funds f?r‘. the Dorse.f Cancer Care
73 Stephan Hall Honda 500 Poole scsc Dorchester Hospital” & Other Charities please dig deep, Raffle
IR RIshardkiowrting” <o e Mateo e e SEaR tickets available from Marjorie, Sally or Gill at the "Entrance Gate"
138 Keith Taylor Suzuki 400 Poole

139 Ri%hard Clarke Hond; 508 Badgworth . Last Meeting we raised a staggering £500 for "Bob Champion
142 John Jennings Suzuki 25 London SES 5 9z %

160 EEarr St BSA 250 Corfe Castle scse Cancer Trust” & £700 for other charities A big thanks for all those
248 Charles Toulson Yamaha 500 Shepton Mallet DCSC who donated, let's hope we can do the same again.

260 Les Foy Maico 250 Sherborne RDESE

261 Mark Wyatt Maico 400 Bath Bath

263 Michael Bemand Yamaha 500 Salisbury

282 Wayne Coward Yamaha 250 Trowbridge Dorset

373 Steve Gill Armstrong 500 Fordingbridge SESE

382 Jonathan Bannister Armstrong 500 Slough BESE R

478 Stephen Real Maico 490 Wareham SESE

527 Phil Richards Maico 250 Corfe Mullen S@SE Future Racing UK.com

632 Paul Hulbert Yamaha 550 Warminster

712 Gavin Stearn Honda 250 Swanage SESE

740 Harry Pike Honda 250 Gillingham DCSC = = =
PR T S Future Racing Motocross & Pitbike Dealer
834 Steve Markham Yamaha 250/490 Tiverton Devon )

869 Brad Rainford Honda 500 Sherborne Dorset Family run business that provides our customers with a complete racing

package. This includes the initial bike purchase through to scheduled
maintenance and repair. For the off road enthusiast we supply a full range
of clothing, helmets, protection and pit accessories.

MNNS T2 FER &, 2, o= B, 22 i Gow)

Twinshock D Results

Race 5 st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th
Race 10 st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th Future Racing UK Ltd
Race 15 1st ond 2rd Ath Sth 6th 66 Nuffield Road, Nuffield Ind Estate, Poole, Dorset, BH17 ORS

Tel. 01202 680100
Overall st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th \ J




Tailored View

HOME | MPROVEMENINTS

Windows - Doors - Bifolds
Conservatories - Fascias

07917 452495
07881 023852

PVC gpecialiet with peace of mind

Ué Active Drainage Solitions i ,U

/J Genuine 24 Hour Company
4 No Call Out Charge
[J Free Quotation and Advice

/J Drain clearances both internal-
external from £39.50+VAT

Tel: 01202 877318

Accident Damage Restoration & Welding

Panel Beating
Plastic Bumper Repairs

PANELFORMNM

BODY & PAINT

In motor trade since 1975
www.panel-form.co.uk

Jez Jennings

A Unit 40, Uddens Trading Est.
Wimborne, BH21 7NL

01202 222420 @ J.ez(@péll'\elI*iz?l’rl'l.n::o.ul'(<
07539 366072 www.panel-form.co.u

- ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES

Unit 12, Newtown Business Park, Albion Close,

Ringwood Road, Poole, BH12 3LL In Association with g; b
T: 01202 739300 2
q\\‘
SOUTH COAST

SCRAMBLE CLUB

electrical wholesalers

e

SOUTH COAST SCRAMBLE CLUB

NEXT EVENT

Dates to be confirmed
visit our Website or Facebook page

for further details once released

Regs available online via the AMCA website,
South Coast Website of via Facebook or contact us
on 07973 444615 Email: southcoastscrambleclub@gmail.co.uk

www.southcoastscrambleclub.com



Pre 65/74 upto 350cc

SOUTH COAST

SCRAMBLE CLUB

For Future Regs, Membership,
Marshalling or just getting involved with
South Coast Scramble Club
We can be contacted in the following ways.....

Tel: 07973 444615
E: southcoastscrambleclub@gmail .com

No. Rider Name Machine (cle Town Club
27 Julian Richard BSA40 350 Cadnam Narberth
50 Chris Morris Maico 250 Poole SESE
98 Gary Warr OSSA 250/125 Dorchester SCSC
104  Jack Worner Bultaco 250 Haselmere Pre 65
18 Andy Burgess Yamaha 250 Wareham
174 Brian Ayres BSA 350 Langport SESE
198 William Thorne Yamaha 350 Draycott Bath
209 Martin Stephens Honda 250 Fleet Dorset
245  Bryan Smith BSA/BSA 250/380 Tadley Mortimer
295 Richard Marsh Cheney BSA 343 Sherborne Devon
365  Stuart Smith BSA/BSA 250/380 Little London Mortimer
385  Jon Gilbert Honda 250 Bere Regis SESE
427  Nigel Wyatt Bultaco 250 Axminster Devon
503 Alan Barnett Montessa 250 East Prawle SCSC
579 Lindsay Barnes AJS/cz 370/380 Wareham SESE@
605 Chris Hacker Suzuki 250 Bourton Dorset
617  David White Yamaha 250 Yeovil DESE
696 Rob Daffey cotton /Maico 250/490 Surry Mortimer
715 Chas Slight Kawasaki 250 Newport Teifiside
718 Dan Field Montessa 250 Honiton Devon
Pre 65/74 upto 350cc Results
Race 6 st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th
Race 11 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th
Race 16 st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th
Overall st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th

K W. www.southcoastscrambleclub.com

Aerial View of our Dammerham track from May 2015




